
Time Trial Results
Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 7/20/2024 @ 02:19 PM Eastern

07/27/14Kevin HarvickTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

Brickyard 400 Presented by PPG

47.753 188.47

Qualifying Round: 2
49.4691 45 Tyler Reddick The Beast Unleashed Toyota 181.932 0.000 0.0001 1
49.5892 11 Denny Hamlin Sport Clips Haircuts Toyota 181.492 0.120 0.1201 1
49.5043 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 181.803 0.035 0.0851 1
49.9574 24 William Byron Valvoline Chevrolet 180.155 0.488 0.4531 1
49.6425 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 181.298 0.173 0.3151 1
49.9886 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 180.043 0.519 0.3461 1
50.0427 12 Ryan Blaney Menards/Atlas Ford 179.849 0.573 0.0541 1
50.3088 34 Michael McDowell Horizon Hobby Ford 178.898 0.839 0.2661 1
51.7669 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kleenex 100 Years/Donors Choose Chevrolet 173.859 2.297 1.4581 1
50.43110 42 John Hunter Nemechek Pye Barker Fire & Safety Toyota 178.462 0.962 1.3351 1

Qualifying Round: 1A
49.5351 11 Denny Hamlin Sport Clips Haircuts Toyota 181.690 0.000 0.0001 1
49.5492 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 181.638 0.014 0.0141 1
49.5493 34 Michael McDowell Horizon Hobby Ford 181.638 0.014 0.0001 1
49.7864 24 William Byron Valvoline Chevrolet 180.774 0.251 0.2371 1
49.8285 42 John Hunter Nemechek Pye Barker Fire & Safety Toyota 180.621 0.293 0.0421 1
49.9256 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 180.270 0.390 0.0971 1
49.9797 19 Martin Truex Jr. Auto-Owners Insurance Toyota 180.076 0.444 0.0541 1
50.0158 21 Harrison Burton Draiver Ford 179.946 0.480 0.0361 1
50.0679 20 Christopher Bell Rheem Toyota 179.759 0.532 0.0521 1
50.07410 14 Chase Briscoe HighPoint.com Ford 179.734 0.539 0.0071 1
50.09211 33 * Ty Dillon(i) Titan Risk Solutions Chevrolet 179.669 0.557 0.0181 1
50.10312 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Ford 179.630 0.568 0.0111 1
50.25213 6 Brad Keselowski Body Guard Ford 179.097 0.717 0.1491 1
50.28714 1 Ross Chastain Moose Fraternity Chevrolet 178.973 0.752 0.0351 1
50.43415 77 Carson Hocevar # Zeigler Auto Group Chevrolet 178.451 0.899 0.1471 1
50.45816 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul Chevrolet 178.366 0.923 0.0241 1
50.46617 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's Patriotic Chevrolet 178.338 0.931 0.0081 1
50.92318 15 Cody Ware Peoria TT Ford 176.737 1.388 0.4571 1
55.86919 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire Ford 161.091 6.334 4.9461 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series



Qualifying Round: 1B
49.2781 45 Tyler Reddick The Beast Unleashed Toyota 182.637 0.000 0.0001 1
49.3342 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 182.430 0.056 0.0561 1
49.5523 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 181.627 0.274 0.2181 1
49.6904 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kleenex 100 Years/Donors Choose Chevrolet 181.123 0.412 0.1381 1
49.7095 12 Ryan Blaney Menards/Atlas Ford 181.054 0.431 0.0191 1
49.7486 3 Austin Dillon SENIX Chevrolet 180.912 0.470 0.0391 1
49.7857 48 Alex Bowman Ally Chevrolet 180.777 0.507 0.0371 1
49.8228 16 AJ Allmendinger(i) Campers Inn RV Chevrolet 180.643 0.544 0.0371 1
49.8369 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force Toyota 180.592 0.558 0.0141 1
49.86810 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge Chevrolet 180.476 0.590 0.0321 1
49.95611 10 Noah Gragson Bass Pro Shops Winchester Ford 180.159 0.678 0.0881 1
49.99312 17 Chris Buescher Castrol Edge Ford 180.025 0.715 0.0371 1
50.23313 99 Daniel Suarez Freeway Insurance Chevrolet 179.165 0.955 0.2401 1
50.29014 71 Zane Smith # Focused Health Chevrolet 178.962 1.012 0.0571 1
50.33115 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree Toyota 178.816 1.053 0.0411 1
50.36016 41 Ryan Preece HaasTooling.com Ford 178.713 1.082 0.0291 1
50.43617 84 * Jimmie Johnson Carvana Toyota 178.444 1.158 0.0761 1
50.70218 51 Justin Haley Fraternal Order of Eagles Ford 177.508 1.424 0.2661 1
50.96919 4 Josh Berry # Panini/Caitlin Clark Ford 176.578 1.691 0.2671 1
53.01220 66 * BJ McLeod(i) Coble Enterprises Ford 169.773 3.734 2.0431 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series


